FEBRUARY 9, 2016

APPROVAL OF BID WATSON LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered by, that;	and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by McCu for Roof Replacement at Watson Lane Elementary School and;	ılloch Associates Architects
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Capital Improver received, publicly opened and read aloud on January 12, 201	9
WHEREAS, four (4) contractors bid for one prime contract who of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and	· ·
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowance material required to complete this project, and;	s, types of equipment and
WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest que recommended by the Architect for this project:	ualified bid submitted and
Stateline Roofing & Sheet Metal Co., Inc. 620,000 1449 South Walnut Upton, KY 42784	
WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Local FSPK Bo	ond Sale.
Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	of the Superintendent that
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman,	Board of Education
After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption the Jefferson County Board of Education on February 9, 2016	
VOTING AYE:	-
VOTING NAY:	
PASSED AND APPROVED:	

BID TABULATION

ROOF REPLACEMENT AT WATSON LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FEBRUARY 9, 2016

BIDDER	BASE BID
Stateline Roofing	620,000
Geoghegan Roofing	679,000
Swift Roofing	685,000
Tecta America Zero Co.	693,700

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	98%

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION Initial: X					Revised:		_ Eme	rgency: _	3
District Name:	Jeffe	rson	District Code:	275	Facility Name: Watson	Lane Elementary	School	School Code: _	. 69
Grade Level	Serve	ed: PS-5	Curre	ent Student Capa	city: 625	District Facili	ties Plan Date:		
Project Name	e: _	***************************************	R	oof Replacemen	t ·		Building ID Nur	nber: _	-
Project Site			7201 Wats			Louisville	_		
Physical Add	iress:		St	reet	*	City	2 2	59	
Construction	Deliv	ery Method:	X General C	ontractor	Construction	Mgr. Guar	anteed Energy S	Bavings Co	ontract
District's Pro	curen	nent Standard:	X Model Pro (KRS 45A)	curement	Bid Law (KRS 424.260)		€ \$		
I. DES	SCRIF	PTION AND SC	OPE OF PROP	OSED PROJEC	τ	10° 20°	**		14
Α.	Chec	k and complete	the applicable	items:					
				.	** **	12	5.		**
님		New Building Addition	(8)	*1		¥	38		92
片		Major Renovatio	n (Describe)				9		
. –	-		(5.550.150)						
	4. 1	New Relocatable			lumber		Size		
	5.	Equipment/Fi	urnishings Prod	curement (Descri	iha\				
-									
X	6. 1	Minor Project (D			nt of 417 roofing squa	ares			
X	2		Pescribe)			ares	-		
	7. \$	Site (Complete t	Describe) the Following)	Replacemen	nt of 417 roofing squa	*		Acres	
i Z	7. \$	Site (Complete t	Describe) the Following)	Replacemen	nt of 417 roofing squa	i		Acres _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
i i	7. \$	Site (Complete t	Describe) the Following)	Replacemen	nt of 417 roofing squa	i		Acres _	
į į	7. \$	Site (Complete to a. New Site Act	Describe) the Following) quisition een acquired in	Replacement Replac	nt of 417 roofing squa	i			
ј п	7. 3	Site (Complete to a. New Site Actor	the Following) quisition een acquired in	Replacement accordance with the ded by District	Expansion 702 KAR 4:050 requ	iirements.	_ Number of		
ј п	7. \$	Site (Complete to a. New Site Acts) b. A site has bec. Location d. Proposed site pliance with 702	the Following) equisition een acquired in te currently own	Replacement accordance with med by District d 702 KAR 4:160	Expansion 702 KAR 4:050 requ	iirements.	_ Number of		
ј п	7. S	Site (Complete to a. New Site Acts to A site has be c. Location d. Proposed site pliance with 702 application is be	the Following) equisition een acquired in te currently own KAR 4:180 and	Replacement accordance with med by District d 702 KAR 4:160	Expansion 702 KAR 4:050 requ Yes nt District Facility Pla	iirements.	_ Number of		
ј п	Composition of the second seco	Site (Complete to a. New Site Acts to A site has be c. Location d. Proposed site pliance with 702 application is be Priority Category	the Following) quisition een acquired in te currently own KAR 4:180 and eing submitted for	Replacement accordance with med by District d 702 KAR 4:160	Expansion 702 KAR 4:050 requ	iirements.	_ Number of		
ј п	7. 3	Site (Complete to a. New Site Acts to A site has be c. Location d. Proposed site pliance with 702 application is be	the Following) equisition een acquired in the currently own KAR 4:180 and eing submitted from y:	Replacement accordance with the ded by District do 702 KAR 4:160 for (refer to curre	Expansion 702 KAR 4:050 requ Yes nt District Facility Pla	iirements.	_ Number of		
В. С.	Composition 1. If 2. If 3. If Provided the second s	Site (Complete to a. New Site Actor	the Following) quisition een acquired in te currently own KAR 4:180 and eing submitted f y: em Number: ot listed on Facil	Replacement accordance with the ded by District do 702 KAR 4:160 for (refer to curre	Expansion 702 KAR 4:050 requ Yes nt District Facility Pla 2c/21 This project	No No	_ Number of	wner:	ions
В. С.	Composition 1. If 2. If 3. If Provided the second s	Site (Complete to a. New Site Actor	the Following) quisition een acquired in te currently own KAR 4:180 and eing submitted f y: em Number: ot listed on Facil	Replacement accordance with led by District d 702 KAR 4:160 for (refer to curre lity Plan:	Expansion 702 KAR 4:050 requ Yes nt District Facility Pla 2c/21 This project	No No	Number of	wner:	ions
В. С.	Composition 1. If 2. If 3. If Provided the second s	Site (Complete to a. New Site Actor	the Following) quisition een acquired in te currently own KAR 4:180 and eing submitted f y: em Number: ot listed on Facil	Replacement accordance with led by District d 702 KAR 4:160 for (refer to curre lity Plan:	Expansion 702 KAR 4:050 requ Yes nt District Facility Pla 2c/21 This project	No No	Number of	wner:	ions
В. С.	Composition 1. If 2. If 3. If Provided the second s	Site (Complete to a. New Site Actor	the Following) quisition een acquired in te currently own KAR 4:180 and eing submitted f y: em Number: ot listed on Facil	Replacement accordance with led by District d 702 KAR 4:160 for (refer to curre lity Plan:	Expansion 702 KAR 4:050 requ Yes nt District Facility Pla 2c/21 This project	No No	Number of	wner:	ions
. В. с.	7. 3 Company This 1. 1 2. 1 3. 1 Provided 1, 2,	Site (Complete to a. New Site Actor	the Following) quisition een acquired in te currently own KAR 4:180 and eing submitted fry: em Number: of listed on Facilinarrative of the	Replacement accordance with ted by District d 702 KAR 4:160 for (refer to curred tity Plan: proposed project	Expansion 702 KAR 4:050 requ Yes nt District Facility Pla 2c/21 This project	irements. No n):	Number of	wner:	ions

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOOL DISTRICT: JEFFERSON COUNTY	Initia	al: Revised	xx BG#_	16-022
			(16-022)	ROOF REPLACEMENT WATSON LANE ES
I PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICATION				WATSON LANE ES
A. Statement of Probable Cost:	I	B. Funds Available:		
Total Construction Cost	615,000	1. SFCC Cash Require	omont	
Architect/Engineer Fee	40,760	2. SFCC Bond Require		
3 Construction Manager Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3. SFCC Bond Sale	Smerit	
4 Pond Discount		4. Local FSPK Bond S	Sale	700,000
5. Fiscal Agent Fee		5. Local General Fund		
6. Construction Contingencies	31,000	6. Cash – General Fur		
7 Cita Approipition		7. Cash – Capital Outl		_
8 Equipment/Furnishings		8. Cash – Building Fur	-	
0 Fauinment/Computers		9. Cash – Investment		
10. Technology Network System (KETS)		10. KETS	J	
11. Other* Monitor/Reimbursables	8,240	11. KYTC Reimbursem	ent	
12. Other* Asbestos Abatement	5,000	12. Other*		
13. Other*		12 Othor*		
Total Project Cost	700,000	Total Funds Available		700,000
*Define	_	*Define		
NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of this and Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Manageme	aperintendent nance Officer nairman		_ Date _ Date _ Date	
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is approved by the KI District Facility Plan or minor project under 702 KAR Comments:	4:180.		liance with curre	ent
Branch Manager, KDE – District Facilities Bran	nch		Date	
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION Tentative financial approval: based upon information proto this office in support of projected cost.	ovided The to t	BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL is building project application the condition outlined in the ather the attached submittal check	n is hereby approapplication. Proc	oved according
Comments:	Co	mments:		
KDE – District Financial Management	<u>k</u> e	DE – District Support		
Date:	ll ll	te:		